
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2634
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012
COMPLAINTS REGARDING ALIGNMENT OF NHS
M.Thambidurai Dr.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints regarding alignment of National Highways for which land has been acquired in various parts of the country particularly in the State of Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Complaints are received from time to time suggesting change in alignment, restricting the width of land to be acquired etc. from various parts of the country including the State of Tamil Nadu.

(c) The complainants are disposed of on merit of the case.
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